

SOBHAGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED

CIN: L45100MH1983PLC031671

Registered Office - B-61, Floor 6, Plot No. 210, B-Wing, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg,
Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021, Maharashtra, India

Contact Details: - Phone - 022-22882125 email - sobhagyamercantile9@gmail.com
website: www.sobhagyaltd.com

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001

Date: 15th November, 2024

Sub.: Newspaper publication in respect of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 512014 (SOBHAGYA MERCHANTILE LTD.)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publication in respect of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2024 as published in the Business Standard (English-Mumbai Edition) and Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi-Mumbai Edition) on 15th November, 2024.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For SOBHAGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED

Shrikant Mitesh Bhangdiya
Managing Director
(DIN-02628216)

Encl.: as above

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate(s) for the undermentioned securities of the **ABBOTT INDIA LTD.**, has/have been lost/misplaced and the undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares.

| Name of the Company | Name of the Shareholder | Kind of Securities and face value | Folio No. | No. of Securities | Share Certificate No. | Distinctive number(s) |
|---------------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|
| ABBOTT INDIA LTD | Mr. Mohanlal Tulsidas Bhatia | Equity and Face Value Rs.10 | B01036 | 21 | 460 | 8343908 to 8343928 |
| | Mr. Mohanlal Tulsidas Bhatia | Equity and Face Value Rs. 10 | M003504 | 141 | 10345 | 22198523 to 22198663 |

Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with that person who is the Registered Office. **ABBOTT INDIA LTD. 3-4 CORPORATE PARK, SION-TROMBAY ROAD, MUMBAI - 400 071** within one month from this date else the company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Mr. Narendra T. Bhatia
Name of the Applicant

PUBLIC NOTICE

Public at large is hereby informed that I am investigating the title in respect of property being of Flat No. A/5, First Floor, Building No. A, known as Bhagwati Jagannath Apartments, situated on land bearing City Survey Nos. 51/A, Tika No. 8, at Village Thane, Raghuvir Park, Samant Wadi, Shivali Path, Unhalsar, Thane (West). The owner, Mr Santosh Sahasrabudhe has represented to me that the said Flat was jointly owned by him and his mother Smt Shalini Sahasrabudhe who has expired on 30th April 2004. The owner has further represented that he has misplaced the original registration receipt bearing serial number 2734, dated 21st April 1986. If any persons, authority, bank, financial institution, has any claim, right, title or interest of any nature whatsoever in the above said flat, shall raise their objections in writing within 15 days from the date of this notice at A-70, Sri Gunanak C.H.S Ltd., Kopri Colony, Thane (East) 400603, otherwise such claim will be considered as waived and no claims shall be entertained thereafter.

Anil S Shandasan
Advocate
Place: Thane
Date: 15-11-2024



POSSESSION NOTICE (For immovable property)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra under Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 & in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 04.09.2024 under Section 13 (2) of the said Act and called upon you (1) Mr. Kaleshwar Shrishail Gurav (Borrower) (2) Mrs. Amrita Kaleshwar Gurav to repay the amount mentioned in the said notice being Rs.20,11,738/- plus unapplied interest from 04.09.2024 towards Housing Loan Facility and expenses incurred for recovery against Mortgage of Scheduled property, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this 12th November 2024. The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the properties will be subject to the charge of Bank of Maharashtra for an amount mentioned above. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY:

1. At- Flat No 502, 5th Floor Building, Anya Avenue, At- Katrang, Near Fusion Club, Khopoli, Post Taluka-Khalapur, Dist-Raigad, Maharashtra

Date: 12.11.2024
Place: Khopoli
Sd/-
Authorized Officer
Bank of Maharashtra

SSF LIMITED

Office : Flat No:102, Opel's The Iconic, D No: 9-29-72, Balaji Nagar, Siripuram, Visakhapatnam-530003, A. P., INDIA. CIN : L05001AP1968PLC094913

Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Half-Year ended 30th September, 2024
(INR in Lakhs except for EPS)

| S. No | Particulars | Quarter ended | Year to date Figures for the | |
|-------|---|----------------------------|---|----------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited) | Period ended 30.09.2024 (Un-Audited) | 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited) |
| 1. | Income from Operations | 916.6 | 1552.56 | 512.88 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | (0.37) | 46.42 | 5.28 |
| 3. | PROFIT / (LOSS) for the Period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (7.59) | 26.01 | 2.00 |
| 4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)] | (4.13) | 27.07 | 1.79 |
| 5. | Equity Share Capital | 665.67 | 665.67 | 665.67 |
| 6. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year) | 1,089.43 | 1,089.43 | 1,043.77 |
| 7. | Earning per equity share : (of INR 10 each) (Not Annualized) | | | |
| | (1) Basic | (0.11) | 0.39 | 0.03 |
| | (2) Diluted | (0.11) | 0.39 | 0.03 |

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and other Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Website of the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSE) at <https://www.msei.in/> and on the Company's Website at www.ssflimited.com
Date : 14.11.2024
Place : Visakhapatnam
Sd/- V. Padmanabham, Managing Director (DIN:01246827)

Colab Cloud Platforms Limited

CIN: L65993DL1989PLC038194
Regd. Off.: 125, 2nd Floor, Shahpur Jat, New Delhi - 110 049.
Phone: 8828865429; Email: cs@colabcloud.in; Web: www.colabcloud.in

Extracts of the statement of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024
(Amount in Lakhs' except EPS)

| Particulars | Quarter ended | Year ended | Quarter ended |
|---|---------------------------|-------------------------|---------------------------|
| | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 1474.699 | 225.546 | 53.584 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items) | 53.457 | 177.917 | 48.157 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items) | 53.457 | 198.753 | 48.157 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax | 53.457 | 178.753 | 48.157 |
| Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Share of Rs. 2/- each) | 2040.000 | 2040.000 | 1020.000 |
| Earning per equity share | | | |
| Basic | 0.026 | 0.088 | 0.047 |
| Diluted | 0.026 | 0.088 | 0.047 |

Note:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. (www.bseindia.com). Figures of the previous year have been re-grouped/ re-arranged / re-classified wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
For Colab Cloud Platforms Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh Jadhav
DIN: 09539015
Director

Bombay Talkies Limited

Regd Office : 201, 2nd Floor, Navneelam Premises Society, 108, S. P. Road, Worli, Mumbai City, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400018
(CIN NO.: L65990MH1984PLC033919)
Email : bt.livestomp@rediffmail.com; Website : www.bombaytalkieslimited.in,
Tel : +91-9167346889

Unaudited Financial Results of Bombay Talkies Limited for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2024 prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IND-AS) (Amount in Rs. Lakhs)

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2024

| Particulars | Quarter Ended | Quarter Ended | Year Ended |
|--|-------------------------|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| | 30-09-24 (Unaudited) | 30-09-23 (Unaudited) | 31-03-24 (Audited) |
| Total income from operations (net) | 3.534 | 3.757 | 15.06 |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2.33) | (6.27) | (18.18) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2.33) | (6.27) | (18.18) |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (2.33) | (6.27) | (18.18) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (2.33) | (6.27) | (18.18) |
| Equity Share Capital | 540.00 | 540.00 | 540.00 |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | | | (37.26) |
| Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| (a) Basic: | - | - | - |
| (b) Diluted: | - | - | - |

Notes:
1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024. The statutory auditors of the company have carried out a Limited Review of the result for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Ended Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website www.bombaytalkieslimited.in.
3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read together with rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 as amended.

For and on behalf of Bombay Talkies Limited
Sd/-
Jyotsana Gupta
Director
Date : November 14, 2024
Place : Mumbai
DIN : 09694838

KJMC CORPORATE ADVISORS (INDIA) LIMITED

162, Atlanta, 16th Floor, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021
Website: www.kjmc.com | Email: investor@corporate.kjmc.com
Tel. No: 022 4094 5500 | CIN: L67120MH1989PLC113888

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half year ended | Half year ended | Year ended |
|-------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 95.41 | 128.48 | 103.09 | 223.89 | 182.78 | 471.31 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 44.68 | 48.01 | 44.52 | 92.69 | 74.24 | 216.87 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 44.68 | 48.01 | 44.52 | 92.69 | 74.24 | 216.87 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 33.37 | 36.11 | 38.53 | 69.48 | 55.79 | 158.41 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 442.64 | 419.33 | 378.42 | 861.98 | 646.93 | 1,062.82 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 |
| 7 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet) | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | 4,483.67 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share of Rs.10/-each (not annualised for the interim period) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 0.85 | 0.92 | 0.98 | 1.77 | 1.42 | 4.03 |
| | Diluted: | 0.85 | 0.92 | 0.98 | 1.77 | 1.42 | 4.03 |

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024 alongwith noting of Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The said results alongwith the Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors are available on website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kjmc.com).
4. The figures for the previous year/period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
(₹ in Lakhs)

| S. No | PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Quarter ended | Half year ended | Half year ended | Year ended |
|-------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-06-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2024 (Unaudited) | 30-09-2023 (Unaudited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations (net) | 272.29 | 278.43 | 267.22 | 550.71 | 492.83 | 1,046.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 80.56 | 86.55 | 99.12 | 167.08 | 173.63 | 319.32 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 80.56 | 86.55 | 99.12 | 167.08 | 173.63 | 319.32 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items) | 59.34 | 69.81 | 83.66 | 129.13 | 131.92 | 230.25 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 477.61 | 515.73 | 514.79 | 993.32 | 852.18 | 1,312.43 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 | 392.64 |
| 7 | Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet) | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | 5,477.53 |
| 8 | Earning Per Share of Rs.10/-each (for the interim period) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | 1.51 | 1.78 | 2.13 | 3.29 | 3.36 | 5.86 |
| | Diluted: | 1.51 | 1.78 | 2.13 | 3.29 | 3.36 | 5.86 |

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. The Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 13, 2024 alongwith noting of Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
3. The said results alongwith the Limited Review Report from the Statutory Auditors are available on website of Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kjmc.com).
4. The figures for the previous year/period has been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

For and on behalf of Board
KJMC CORPORATE ADVISORS (INDIA) LIMITED
Sd/-
Girish Jain
Whole Time Director
Date: November 13, 2024
Place: Mumbai
DIN: 00151673

ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED

CIN: L74110MH1992PLC367633
6th Floor, 601, E-Wing, Trade Link Building, B & C Block Senapati Bapat Marg, Kamala Mill Compound, Lower Parel (W), Delsite Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400013. E-mail: tconnect@tgsip.in website: www.tgsip.in

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ending | Half year ended on | Corresponding |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---|--|
| | | 30/09/2024 (Unaudited) | 30/09/2024 cumulative (Unaudited) | 3 months ended in the previous year 30/09/2023 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations | 1941.43 | 3297.47 | 2416.79 |
| 2. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#) | 302.68 | 534.86 | 222.42 |
| 3. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#) | 302.68 | 537.42 | 222.42 |
| 4. | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#) | 226.67 | 402.49 | 167.18 |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 226.67 | 402.49 | 167.18 |
| 6. | Equity Share Capital | 710.47 | 710.47 | 710.47 |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. /- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | 3.19 | 5.67 | 2.35 |
| | 2. Diluted: | 3.19 | 5.67 | 2.35 |

Note: (A). The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half year ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (B) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. (C). Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

On Behalf of Board of Director
For ONE GLOBAL SERVICE PROVIDER LIMITED
Sanjay Upadhya - Managing Director
DIN: 07497306
Date : 13th November, 2024
Place : Mumbai

SKY GOLD LIMITED

CIN NO. L36911MH2008PLC181989
Regd. Office : D-222/2 TTC Industrial Area, MIDC Shirwane Navi Mumbai - 400706.

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results For the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2024
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|--|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-06-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2023 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2023 (Un-audited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 73,696.53 | 72,426.18 | 39,686.21 | 146,122.72 | 77,337.55 | 174,922.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 4,506.29 | 2,845.03 | 974.70 | 7,351.32 | 2,400.68 | 5,408.83 |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | 4,506.29 | 2,845.03 | 974.70 | 7,351.32 | 2,400.68 | 5,408.83 |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax | 3,588.66 | 2,122.85 | 726.66 | 5,711.51 | 1,793.84 | 4,048.11 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 2,506.68 | 3,002.50 | 331.64 | 5,509.18 | 1,688.28 | 3,900.37 |
| 6 | Equity Share capital | - | - | - | - | - | 1,323.72 |
| | Earning Per Share (EPS) on Face Value ₹ 10/- | | | | | | 10.00 |
| | (a) Basic | 33.74 | 16.04 | 6.76 | 55.29 | 16.70 | 35.18 |
| | (b) Diluted | 33.43 | 15.97 | 6.76 | 54.86 | 16.70 | 35.03 |

Additional information on Un-audited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
(Rs. In Lakhs)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended | |
|---------|------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30-09-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-06-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2023 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2024 (Un-audited) | 30-09-2023 (Un-audited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income from operations | 73,696.53 | 72,426.18 | 39,686.21 | 146,122.72 | 77,337.55 | 174,922.37 |
| 2 | Profit before tax | 4,506.29 | 2,845.03 | | | | |

कष्टकरी व श्रमजीवी वर्गासाठी कल्याणकारी योजना राबविणार- तुषार भारतीय

अमरावती, दि.१४ : कष्टकरी व श्रमजीवी वर्गाचे प्रश्न व समस्यांची मला जाणीव आहे.त्यांच्या या प्रश्नांच्या सोडवणीकरीता मी सदैव कटीबद्ध असून या घटकांना विकासाच्या मुख्य प्रवाहात आणण्यासाठी सातत्याने प्रयत्न करित असून पुढेही हा लढा सुरूच राहणार असल्याचे मत आपण निवडणुकीचा जाहीरनामा प्रसिद्ध करताना व्यक्त केले. बडनेरा मजदूर संघानुसार भारतीय यांनी अपक्ष उमेदवारी दाखल केली आहे.त्यांच्या प्रचाराचा झंझावात मतदारसंघातील प्रत्येक भागात पोहोचत आहे.आज त्यांनी आपला जाहीरनामा पत्रकार परिषद घेत प्रसिद्ध केला.बडनेरा शहरातील समस्या गेल्या अनेक वर्षांपासून जैसै थेच आहेत. कष्टकरी व श्रमजीवी वर्गासाठी मुलभूत सुविधांचा देखील महत्वाचे मुद्दे ग्रामीण भागात शेती विकासाकरिता पांढण रस्ते अत्यंत महत्वाचा मुद्दा आहे. शक्य तिथे पांढण रस्ते निर्माण करणे यामधून शेतकऱ्यांना दिलासा प्रत्येक पंचायत समितीला किमान एक सभागृहाची निर्मिती करणे ज्यामुळे ग्रामीण भागात सांस्कृतिक संवर्धन होईल. बचत गटाच्या उत्पादनांच्या योग्य मार्केटिंग साठी बचत गट मील ग्रामीण अथवा शहरी भागात निर्माण करणे. यामुळे बचत गट अधिक सक्षम होतील. क्षेत्रातील विविध मंडळांकरिता अद्ययावत अभ्यासिका निर्माण करणे, ज्याचा उपयोग तरुणांकरिता होईल. सोबतच स्पर्धा परीक्षा तयारी करिता वाचनालय निर्माण करणे. तालुका स्थानावर अद्यावत क्रीडा केंद्रेची व क्रीडा संकुलाची निर्मिती. रिंगन ट्रॅक ची निर्मिती. या क्रीडा केंद्रातून नागरिकांना व स्पर्धा परीक्षा मध्ये भाग घेणाऱ्यायुवकांना तयारीची संधी मिळेल. पाणीपुरवठा सुलभ करणे. पाणीपुरवठाच्या विविध योजना आणून जुन्या वाहिन्यांचा आढावा घेऊन योजना कार्यान्वित करणे. ग्रामीण शहरी भाग जोडण्याकरिता आधुनिक बस सेवा निर्माण करणे व विस्तारित करणे.

Public Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC AT LARGE that my client intends to purchase flat no.41 in The Tardeo Court Cooperative Housing Society Limited, 4th Floor, Tardeo, Mumbai 400007 from its owner Shri.Keel Dorab Chotia, residing in the said flat. Any entity/person having or claiming any right, title, claim, benefit, demand or interest etc with respect to the said property or having any objection to the same should inform the undersigned at the address mentioned hereinbelow in writing within 10 days (ten days) from the date of publication of this notice failing which it shall be presumed that no adverse right, title, interest, claim, share or demand of any nature whatsoever exists in or upon or in respect of the said property.

Manoj Shukla
Advocate
C/o Western Press Private Limited
Bombay Mutual Chambers
Unit No.17,First Floor Ambalal Doshi
Marg, Fort, Mumbai 400001
Cell No: 8483981579
Email:mbslegall1991@gmail.com

| PRATIK PANELS LIMITED | | | | |
|--|--------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|--|
| CIN NO: L17100MH1989PLC317374 | | | | |
| Regd Office: Gala No. C-2 (H. No. 366/8-2),Gr. Floor, Gurudev Complex, Behind Deep Hotel, Sonale Village Bhiwandi Thane-421302. Email: ID-pglby8@gmail.com Website: www.pratikpanels.com | | | | |
| EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2024. (Rs. In Lakhs) | | | | |
| Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2024 | Quarter ended 30-09-2024 | Quarter ended 30-09-2023 | |
| Total Income from Operations (net) | 101.33 | 184.51 | 0 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax | 5.04 | 9.63 | -8.24 | |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items) | 5.04 | 9.63 | -8.24 | |
| Equity Share Capital | 638.99 | 638.99 | 638.99 | |
| Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) | | | | |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) (before Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.01 | 0.02 | -0.02 | |
| (b) Diluted | 0.01 | 0.02 | -0.02 | |
| Earnings Per Share (EPS) (after Extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | |
| (a) Basic | 0.01 | 0.02 | -0.02 | |
| (b) Diluted | 0.01 | 0.02 | -0.02 | |

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com

The above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14 November 2024. The Statutory auditors have completed the Limited Review for the quarter ended 30th September 2024 and also for all comparatives periods presented in these results.

For Pratik Panels Limited
Sd/-
Deviyani Mishra
(Director) Din No:00731043

मंगलम ग्लोबल कॉर्पोरेशन्स लिमिटेड

(पूर्वी क्षितिज इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जाणारे)
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: कार्यालय क्रमांक १११, तळमजला, अमृत डायमंड ट्रेड सेंटर, ऑफिस हाऊस, समोर, पंचतल, ची रोड, मुंबई - ४००००४
कॉर्पोरेट ऑफिस: मंगळवारा बाजार, अग्रवाल रेडीमेड स्टोअर्सच्या पुढे, पिंपरीचा (एएमपी) - ४६१७७५,
मोबाईल क्रमांक: +९१-९३४०३४४७७९ १-मेल: ksh.invtl@gmail.com वेबसाइट: https://www.kilt.in
CIN-L10613MH1979PLC021315

| ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता एकत्रीत अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निकर्षांचा अहवाल (₹. लाखात) | | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|-----------------------------|
| अ. क्र. | विवरण | संपलेली तिमाही ३०-०९-२०२४ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३०-०९-२०२४ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली तिमाही ३०-०९-२०२३ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली सध्याच्या कालावधीसाठी ३०-०९-२०२४ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली मागील कालावधीसाठी ३०-०९-२०२३ (अलेखापरिक्षित) | संपलेली वर्ष (लेखापरिक्षित) |
| १ | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | १११.२३ | ११६.३९ | १२४.५१ | ३०७.६२ | १२४.५१ | २२६.२९ |
| २ | कर पूर्वीच्या कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)अल्पसंख्याक व्याज आणि नफा/तोटावरील भागीदारांचा हिस्सा | -११६९.७७ | -५३८.०५ | -११४१.०२ | -१७०७.७५ | -१८७८.१५ | -२,१५६.६० |
| ३ | एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न | -११६९.७७ | -५३८.०५ | -११४१.०२ | -१७०७.७५ | -१८७८.१५ | -२,१५६.६० |
| ४ | सहभाग भांडवल (पूर्वी भरलेले मुख्य मूल्य रु.१०/- प्रत्येक) | ३१५२४ | ३१५२४ | ६२९४ | ३१५२४ | ६२९४ | ३१,५२४.०० |
| ५ | उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमितीमूल्य रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - मूळ आणि सैमिकृत | -०.३७९ | -०.१७९ | -१.८१३ | -०.५४२ | -२.९८४ | -०.६८४ |
| ६ | उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (दरमितीमूल्य रु.१०/- प्रत्येकी) (चालू आणि खंडित कार्यचलनासाठी) - मूळ आणि सैमिकृत | -०.३७९ | -०.१७९ | -१.८१३ | -०.५४२ | -२.९८४ | -०.६८४ |

नोंद: वरील सेबी (सूचीबद्ध आणि इतर प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकता) नियम, २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये ३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सहामाही साठीच्या अलेखापरिक्षित आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा आहे. आर्थिक निकालांचे संपूर्ण स्वरूप ३० सप्टेंबर २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि सहामाही अलेखापरिक्षित आर्थिक निकालांच्या तपशीलवार स्वरूपाचा उतारा स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर (www.bseindia.com) आणि कंपनीच्या वेबसाइटवर (www.kilt.in) उपलब्ध आहे.

मंगलम ग्लोबल कॉर्पोरेशन्स लिमिटेडसाठी (पूर्वी क्षितिज इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स लिमिटेड म्हणून ओळखले जाणारे)

सही/-

राहुल अग्रवाल

संचालक

दिनांक: १३ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४

डीआयएन: ०६५३४४३३

| Royal India Corporation Limited | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|----------------------|---------------------|
| CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274 | | | | | | | | |
| 3501, Floor 35, Vertu Tower, Katrak Road, Wadala Market, Five Gardens, Mumbai - 400031 | | | | | | | | |
| Tel: 022-46001922 E-mail: info@ricl.in Website: ricl.in | | | | | | | | |
| Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended 30th September, 2024 (Rs. in lakhs, except earnings per share data) | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year Ended | | | Previous year ended |
| | | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2024 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2024 (Audited) | |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 8,020.98 | 1,159.91 | 630.40 | 9,180.89 | 1,980.33 | 2,714.90 | |
| 2. | Net Profit / Loss before tax and exceptional items | 21.26 | (37.58) | (155.80) | (16.32) | (190.35) | (905.81) | |
| 3. | Net Profit / Loss before tax after exceptional items | 21.26 | (37.58) | (155.80) | (16.32) | (190.35) | (905.81) | |
| 4. | Net Profit / Loss after Tax | 21.26 | (37.58) | (155.80) | (16.32) | (190.35) | (824.38) | |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)) | 21.26 | (37.58) | (155.80) | (16.32) | (190.35) | (824.38) | |
| 6. | Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) | 10,947.00 | 10,947.00 | 2308.00 | 10,947.00 | 2308.00 | 2308.00 | |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | (4,508.14) | (3,857.79) | (4,491.82) | |
| 8. | Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each | | | | | | | |
| (a) Basic | | 0.02 | (0.03) | (0.68) | (0.01) | (0.82) | (3.57) | |
| (b) Diluted | | 0.02 | (0.03) | (0.68) | (0.01) | (0.82) | (3.57) | |

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2024 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

By order of the Board
For Royal India Corporation Limited

Sd/-
Mr. Nitin Gupta
(Managing Director)
DIN: 08184605

Place: Mumbai
Date: 15.11.2024

बालगोपाल कमर्शियल लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल५१९०९एमएच१९८२पीएलसी३६८६१०

फ्लॉट क्र.बी-००२, ड्रिम्स वेगा, उपाध्याय कंपाऊंड, चम्प हाऊस, जिजामाता रोड, अंधेरी (पु.), मुंबई-४०००९३.

३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित एकमेव व एकत्रित वित्तीय निकर्षांचा अहवाल

(रकम रु. हजारत)

| विवरण | एकमेव | | | | | एकत्रित | | | | |
|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|--------------|
| | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली अर्धवर्ष | संपलेली अर्धवर्ष | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली तिमाही | संपलेली अर्धवर्ष | संपलेली अर्धवर्ष | संपलेली वर्ष |
| कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न | ८२६९.८२ | ४७१०.०१ | ८७१४.१९ | १३००९.८३ | ११०५५.३८ | २८८३०.३८ | ८२६९.८२ | - | - | १३००९.८३ |
| करावकाशित निव्वळ नफा (कर, अस्वादात्मक वा आणि/किंवा शिष्ट सारण बाबत) | ८०९९.२० | ४५९९.०३ | ४१४५.४६ | १२३४८.२३ | ६२४६.६५ | ११४३८.६६ | ८०९९.२० | - | - | १२३४८.२३ |
| करपूर्व कारलावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अस्वादात्मक वा आणि/किंवा शिष्ट सारण बाबत) | ८०९९.२० | ४५९९.०३ | ४१४५.४६ | १२३४८.२३ | ६२४६.६५ | ११४३८.६६ | ८०९९.२० | - | - | १२३४८.२३ |
| करावकाशित निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) | ४१०२९.५० | ३८७९.३५ | ४१४५.४६ | १२३४८.२३ | ६२४६.६५ | ११४३८.६६ | ४१०२९.५० | - | - | ४१०२९.५० |
| करलावधीकरिता एकूण संकलन (करावकाशित संकलन नफा/(तोटा) आणि इतर संकलन उत्पन्न (करमत्त)) | ७१०२९.५० | ३८७९.३५ | ४१४५.४६ | १२३४८.२३ | ६२४६.६५ | ११४३८.६६ | ७१०२९.५० | - | - | ७१०२९.५० |
| सहभाग भांडवल (पूर्वी भरलेले मुख्य मूल्य रु.१० प्रती) | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | १६५१००.०० | - | - | १६५१००.०० |
| मूळ मूल्य प्रतिभाग (पूर्वी भरलेले मुख्य मूल्य रु.१० प्रती) | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/-प्रत्येकी) (अर्धवर्षाकरिता व खंडित) | ४.३० | २.३५ | २.५१ | ६.९५ | ३.७६ | ७.५० | ४.३० | - | - | ६.९५ |
| व. सैमिकृत | ४.३० | २.३५ | २.५१ | ६.९५ | ३.७६ | ७.५० | ४.३० | - | - | ६.९५ |

टिप:

- सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅंड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिक्वायर्समेंट) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजवर सादर करण्यात आलेली त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निकर्षांचे सविस्तर नमुनातून उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निकर्षांचे संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाइटवर व कंपनीच्या www.bcomm.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- कंपनीच्या लेखापत्तीने पुर्तुगेलीकरण निकर्षांचे केले आहे आणि १९ नोव्हेंबर, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संचालक मंडळाने मान्य करून नोंदपत्र घेतले.
- ३० जून, २०२४ पर्यंत कंपनीची उपकंपनी नव्हती आणि तत्सम त्रैमासिक आणि ३० जून, २०२४ पर्यंत मागील वर्षांकरिता निकर्षां लागू नव्हते. कंपनीने दिनांक १ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी उपकंपनी प्राप्त केली होती आणि तत्सम ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता मुल्य हे एकत्रित वित्तीय निकर्षांत दर्शविण्यात आले.

बालगोपाल कमर्शियल लिमिटेडकरिता

सही/-

विजय लातनाप्रासाद वाघय

व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक

डीआयएन: ०२९४३७३०

ठिकाण: मुंबई

दिनांक: १३.११.२०२४

| घरची - १ | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------|-------------------------|-----------|
| (उमेदवाराने वृत्तपत्रे व दूरदर्शन यामध्ये प्रसिद्ध करण्यासाठी) | | | | |
| नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: कार्यालय क्रमांक १३६ (पब्लिक इन्व्हेस्टमेंट्स फाउंडेशन आणि इतर विकसित युनिवर्स ऑफ इंडिया व इतर) या प्रकल्पाचे दिनांक २५ सप्टेंबर २०१८ रोजी दिलेल्या व्यावहारिकपत्रावर | | | | |
| उमेदवाराने नाव व पत्ता | श्री. चर्मनदास ठाकुर ७१, भवना महाल, सॅल्वे पार्क इस्ट, अरं कॉलनी, सोरेगाव (ईस्ट), मुंबई-६५ | | | |
| राजकीय पक्षाचे नाव | स्वतंत्र | | | |
| निव्वळ मूल्येचे नाव | महाराष्ट्र विधानसभा निव्वळ मूल्ये २०२४ | | | |
| मजदूर संघाचे नाव | १५८ जोगेश्वरी (ईस्ट), विधानसभा मजदूर संघ | | | |
| श्री. श्री. चर्मनदास ठाकुर वर नमूद केलेल्या निव्वळ मूल्येच्या उमेदवार असून माझ्या फौजदारी पूर्व चरित्रावल्याचा पुढील तपशील जनतेच्या माहितीसाठी पोषित करित आहे:- | | | | |
| (अ) परसंविष्ट फौजदारी प्रकल्पे | | | | |
| (अ) | संविष्ट पोलीस ठाण्याचे नाव व पत्ता यावर प्रथम माहिती अहवाल (एक-अवयव) क्रमांक | अरं पोलीस ठाणे, सोरेगाव (पूर्व) | एचआयआर ११४/२०१९ १२/२०१९ | लागू नाही |
| (ब) | न्यायालयाच्या नावावर खटला क्रमांक | पोलीस ठाणे कोर्ट | | लागू नाही |
| (क) | अंतर्गत असलेल्या संविष्ट अधिनियमाच्या सुटिचे क्रमांक (कलम) (कलम क्रमांक घ्याय, डाटा, भारतीय दंड संहितेचे कलम... (द्वयार्थी) | ४२०, ४०६, ४०९, ३४ | | लागू नाही |
| (घ) | उपरोक्तची सविष्ट वर्णन | खटलाची मजदूर | | लागू नाही |
| (ङ) | दोषारोप ठेवण्यात आले आहेत किंवा बरे (होय अथवा नाही ते नमूद करा) | केस चालू आहे | | लागू नाही |
| (च) | जर परीच ई ठेवत होय असेल तर ज्या दिनांकावर दोषारोप ठेवण्यात केले जाऊ आहे | केस चालू आहे | | लागू नाही |
| (छ) | कार्यचलित विरोधात कोणतेही अर्जात/पुनर्विचार अर्ज दाखल करण्यात आले आहेत किंवा बरे (होय अथवा नाही ते नमूद करा). | नाही | | लागू नाही |

सही/-
श्री. चर्मनदास ठाकुर

SOBHAGYA MERCANTILE LIMITED

CIN NO: L45100MH1983PLC031671

Regd. Office: B-61, Floor 6, Plot No. 210, B Wing, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai MH 400021 IN. Tel: no:022-22882125. Email Id: sobhagyamercentile9@gmail.com Website:www.sobhagya.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2024 (Rs. In Lakh except EPS)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | | Half Year ended | | |
|---------|--|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|--------------------|
| | | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Unaudited 30.06.2024 | Unaudited 30.09.2023 | Unaudited 30.09.2024 | Unaudited 30.09.2023 | Audited 31.03.2024 |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 2,911.03 | 2,639.53 | 2,357.52 | 5,550.56 | 5,992.03 | 12,010.61 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 382.83 | 293.97 | 279.14 | 676.81 | 728.98 | 1,572.86 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 382.83 | 293.97 | 279.14 | 676.81 | 728.98 | 1,572.86 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 210.80 | 219.98 | 208.88 | 430.79 | 545.50 | 1,158.27 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 208.51 | 226.03 | 209.53 | 434.55 | 546.80 | 1,161.63 |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 840.00 | 840.00 | 24.00 | 840.00 | 24.00 | 24.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as per balance sheet | 6,022.79 | 5,819.53 | 4,081.08 | | | |